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Breeders of Champions

ZA 24 MOUN 086BAND/RING:

D.O.B:SEX:

STRAIN:

COLOR:

NAME/ALIAS:

EYE INFO:

Cock

NEW  RANGER

2024/01/16

(0)

MO UNTAIN LO FTS KITTEL

MEALY

"NEW RANGER" ZA24 MOUN 086
SIRE:"NOBLE RANGERR" ZA18 MOUN 801
WINNER AND TOP RACER
SIRE TO 4 WINNERS
DIRECT SON OF TWO SANPO GOLD MEDAL WINNERS
SIRE: ''CONCORDE'' ZA13 09981 
1ST  ACE NATIONAL SANPO GOLD MEDAL OVERALL 2015
2ND ACE NATIONAL SANPO SILVER MEDAL MIDDLE DISTANCE
DAM: ''QUEEN OF GOLD'' ZA14 NRHUP 06447

Alias "QUEEN OF GOLD"
Strain: GOLD MEDAL LINE
Color: BLUE BAR
DNA 19/178
1st  Nat. Ace  SANPO Gold Medal winner 
Short distance 2015
3rd Place against 5906 Pigeons.
6th Place against 5701 Pigeons
7th Place againat 6399 Pigeons
21st Place against 6266 Pigeons
The first baby that we bred in March 2016 for 

Alias "ICE TEA"
Strain: ANDRE MILLS
Color: BLUE BAR PIED
DAM:"QUEEN OF GOLD" ZA14 NRHUP 
06647

Alias "SEUN NAT OOG"
Strain: JANSSENS
SIRE:"QUEEN OF GOLD" ZA14 NRHUP 
06647
1st  Nat. Ace  SANPO Gold Medal winner 

Alias "GOLDEN TT"
Strain: J & M KING
Color: BLUE CHECK
DNA CERTIFIED 15/007
Gold Medal winner middlle distance.

Alias "DNA 15/015"
Strain: JANSSEN
Color: BLUE BAR PIED
SIRE CONCORDE:
1st Ace National SANPO Gold Medal 

Alias "CONCORDE "
Strain: JANSSEN X TWIGLIGHT
Color: BLUE BAR
"CONCORDE" ZA13 09981DNA 15/011
1st Nat. Ace  SANPO Gold Medal winner 
overall 2015
2nd Na. Ace SANPO Silver Medal winner 
Middle distance 2015
1st Ace Pta-Union Short Distance 2015
1st Gauteng Combine Dewetsdorp 460km 

 ZA 18 MOUN 801 

 ZA 13  09981 

 ZA 14 NRHUP 06447 

 ZA 09  10232 

 ZA 07  7336 

 ZA 08 NRHUP 03259 

 ZA 13 UNRUNG 00013 

 SA 04  152 

 ZA 07  11973 

 ZA 05  2926 

 ZA 05 PWF 058 

 SA 01 WKDU 5354 

 NL 04  2156109 

 ZA 08 PBG 01970 

 ZA 11  04584 

SIRE

Alias "NOBLE RANGER"
Strain: GOLD MEDAL LINE
Color: BLUE BAR
"NOBLE RANGERR" ZA18 MOUN 801
WINNER AND TOP RACER
SIRE TO 4 WINNERS
DIRECT SON OF TWO SANPO GOLD 
MEDAL WINNERS
SIRE: ''CONCORDE'' ZA13 09981 
1ST  ACE NATIONAL SANPO GOLD 
MEDAL OVERALL 2015
2ND ACE NATIONAL SANPO SILVER 
MEDAL MIDDLE DISTANCE

Alias "MONEY MAKER"

Alias "TWILIGHT PEARL"

Alias "NATOOG"

Alias "YSTERMAN"

Alias "ZESTY"

Alias "RED DIAMOND"
Strain: MOUNTAIN LOFTS KITTEL
Color: RED CHECK
"RED DIAMOND" ZA23 MOUN 922
SIRE:"GREIPEL STAR: NL 21 17491192
STRAIN DIRK VAN DEN BULCK
SIRE TO:FIRE HAWK ZA23 MOUN 1033 
SOLD ON AFRIKAPRO AUCTION AT TOP 
PIGEON FOR R26,000 - 10/11/24 
SIRE TO 3 WINNERS
DAM:"GOLDEN MASK" ZA17 MOUN 318
BREEDER OF SUPER WINNERS
DAM TO: FIRE HAWK ZA23 MOUN 1033 

Alias "QUEEN OF GOLD"
Strain: GOLD MEDAL LINE
Color: BLUE BAR
DNA 19/178
1st  Nat. Ace  SANPO Gold Medal winner 

Alias "CONCORDE "
Strain: JANSSEN X TWIGLIGHT
Color: BLUE BAR
"CONCORDE" ZA13 09981DNA 15/011
1st Nat. Ace  SANPO Gold Medal winner 

Alias "MY RED ONE"
Strain: DIRK VAN DEN BULCK
Color: RED CHECK

Alias "SUPER SON GREIPEL"
Strain: DIRK VAN DEN BULCK
Color: BLUE CHECK

Alias "GOLDEN MASK"
Strain: MOUNTAIN LOFTS GOLD
Color: BLUE BAR
"GOLDEN MASK" ZA17 MOUN 318
BREEDER OF SUPER WINNERS
DAM TO: FIRE HAWK ZA23 MOUN 1033 
SOLD ON AFRIKAPRO AUCTION AT TOP 
PIGEON FOR R26,000 - 10/11/24
ZA18 MOUN 757 PTA- COMBINE 
WINNER

Alias "GREIPEL STAR"
Strain: DIRK VAN DEN BULCK
Color: RED CHECK
"GREIPEL STAR: NL 21 17491192
STRAIN DIRK VAN DEN BULCK
SIRE TO:FIRE HAWK ZA23 MOUN 1033 
SOLD ON AFRIKAPRO AUCTION AT 
TOP PIGEON FOR R26,000 - 10/11/24 
SIRE TO 3 WINNERS

 ZA 23 MOUN 922 

 NL 21 1749192 

 ZA 17 MOUN 318 

 BELG 19 4213803 

 NL 19 1179407 

 ZA 13  09981 

 ZA 14 NRHUP 06447 

 BELG 13 6139849 

 BELG 17 4231168 

 BELG 12 6324678 

 BELG 12 6324672 

 ZA 09  10232 

 ZA 07  7336 

 ZA 08 NRHUP 03259 

 ZA 13 UNRUNG 00013 

DAM Alias "GREIPEL"

Alias "SISTER SUPER 37 KITTEL"

Alias "HALVE BROTHER KITTEL"

Alias "MOOI ROOD"

Alias "DNA 15/015"

Alias "GOLDEN TT"

Alias "SEUN NAT OOG"

Alias "ICE TEA"

For: MOUNTAIN LOFTS
Produced by  Hawkey e Lof t Management Sy stem - www.Comproware.com
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